

Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton

Meeting Agenda May 20, 2015

7:00 P.M. **Call to Order** – Mayor Robert J. Alt, Presiding

Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes of May 6, 2015 Financial Report Authorization for Disbursement of Funds – Accounts Payable

Budget Amendment 2015-012

To budget funds received from Cecil County Government and transferred to the William M. Singerly Steam Fire Engine and Hook and Ladder Company. Amount of Budget Amendment 2015-012: \$7,411

Budget Amendment 2015-013

To amend (change) the funding source for vehicles purchased from borrowing to cash. Amount of Budget Amendment 2015-013: \$218,496

Severn Trent Environmental Services

Water / Wastewater Operations Report

Proclamation P9-2015 – Relay for Life

Town Administrator's Report

- Employee Recognition Program Policy
- The Courts (Buttonwoods Road) Parking Concept Plan
- Agreement Eastern Shore Animal Rescue League
- Annexation Resolution A1-2015 Pivotal Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Elkton Gas –
 Regarding Property Located at 142 Belle Hill Road, Identified as Tax Map 303
 Parcel 1020 Presented for Approval

Report of Mayor Alt

Reports by Commissioners

Public Comments

Adjournment

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) NOTICE

The Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton are committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are able to participate in public meetings. If you are a disabled person who wishes to attend a public meeting announced by the Mayor and Commissioners, or any other public body of the Town of Elkton, and you need this information in an alternate format, or need accommodations to attend this meeting, call 410-767-6960 or 1-800-552-7724 no later than 2 weeks in advance of the meeting.

NOTICE

Please be advised that all regular, special and workshop meetings of the Town of Elkton are recorded and may be posted online at www.elkton.org; and may be recorded and/or posted on the Internet by others. Presence and/or participation at any Town meeting constitutes acknowledgement of said recording and online posting, and further constitutes consent to being recorded and electronically posted in conjunction therewith.

.